Senate Rural and Regional Affairs and Transport Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Transport and Regional Services

Australian Maritime Safety Authority (AMSA)
Budget Estimates 2000-2001, 30 May 2001


Question: AMSA 02

Topic:  Vessel Detention Rates

Hansard Page/Written Question on Notice:  RRA&T 327

Output:  AMSA Output 1.2:
An infrastructure for monitoring compliance with safety and environmental protection standards

Senator O’Brien asked:

“Which flags would indicate to you a higher likelihood of detention?  Can you supply that to the Committee?”

Answer:

The table below from the 2000 Port State Control report shows the detentions of 125 vessels from 26 flag States. Flags during 2000 that have a detention rate exceeding 10% are considered to be high risk and are targeted accordingly for inspection:

DETENTION BY FLAG
Number of Ships Detained
Number of Ships Inspected
Detention as % of Ships Inspected

Turkey
5
24
20.8

Indonesia
2
10
20.0

Egypt
2
11
18.2

Singapore
14
131
10.7

Marshall Islands
2
19
10.5

Taiwan
5
49
10.2

Cyprus
10
106
9.4

India
3
33
9.1

Malaysia
6
66
9.1

Russian Federation
2
24
8.3

Italy
1
14
7.1

Greece
7
100
7.0

Philippines
6
99
6.1

Malta
5
88
5.7

Iran
1
21
4.8

Vanuatu
1
21
4.8

Denmark
2
53
3.8

Germany
1
27
3.7

Panama
32
954
3.4

Hong Kong
4
145
2.8

Liberia
7
248
2.8

Netherlands
1
41
2.4

Bahamas
3
136
2.2

Norway
1
75
1.3

Barbados
1
3
-

Papua New Guinea
1
5
-

Total
125

Note : No percentage shown when number of inspections was less than ten.
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